FORM 0. - PUMP INSTALLATION AND TEST REPORT | For Offioe Uss only ’
1084 STATE OF COLORADO, OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
1| WELL PERMIT NUMBER __ =09e%a=e /577 B[] REGEIVED
o 09 2002
2| OWNER NAME(S) _Gazy Brinknan % Faleon Crest Homes WAY
Mailing Address 750 Caspian Gt WATER REGOURLES
City, St. Zlp Monument Co 80132 snzsogugrtiﬂ
Phone ( 719 ) 481-0614
a.|WELL LOCATION Ag DRILED: M2 1/ ME vja.8ec._ 23 Twp__ 'L S mange_ %° V¥
DISTANCES FROM SEC. LINES!
860 ft. from T Sec. line. and ___10f0 . from Sec. line.
SUBDIVISION: ‘ LOT BLOCK FILNGUNIT - |
STREET ADDRESS AT WELL LOCATION: 4595 WAIRer Romd -
.| PUMP DATA: Type _— Instaliation Completed . .. oy 2 2002 SR 3
__| | Pump Mamufacturer__ Starite .. Pump Mode| No. i, L
Design GPM__ 10 at RPM BT HP 5 vots___ 430 “Fullload Amps___ 11z
Pump !ntake Depth ___327 Feet, Drop/Column Pipe Size .1 - —inches Kind _IVC & Galv
™| ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR PUMPS GREATER THAT 50 GPM:
TURBINE DRIVER TYPE: L] Electric [ Engine L] Other
Design Head feet, Number of Stages , Shaft size inches.
5. OTH UIPMENT;
Airiine Installed [l ves [_1No, Orifice Depth 1. . Monitor Tube installed [ vesJNo, Deptntt.- -~
. | Flow Meter Mfg. o Maeter Serial No. _— T
| | Meter Headout'l:] Gallons,DThousand Gallons.‘D Acré feet, G'Beginnlng Reading
i|6.| TEST DATA: (] Gheck box it Test data s submitted on Supplemental Form,
. . . Date ’ May 7 2002
Totat Well Depth 395 Time
Static Level 2 Rate (GPM) 10
Date Measured e 2002 pumping Lvi. 280
7.| DISINFECTION: Type i Amt, Usad. 3 OUP . s etk
“T8.| Water Quality analysis avaitable. ] Yes X]1No
9.| Remarks
po. | have read the statements‘made herein and know the contents thereof, and that they are true to my knowledge
[Pursuant to Section 24-4-104 (13)(a) C.R.S,, the making of faise statements herein constitutes perjury in the second
degree and Is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor.] ‘ L
"CON"EI.RACTC.JR' Hamacher Well Works Inc " Phofie (719)._541=2460 L. No. =7k [,
Malling Address _ ~ BoX Bo Fimla o S00) ' — '
Name/Tttle (Please type or print) Signature . S Date
T.R. Hamacher /f M ‘ay 7 2002




. WELL GONSTRUCTION AND TEST' REPORT For Office Use only
1094 STATE OF COLORADO, OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER RECEIVED
1313 Sherman St. Am 818, Denver, CO 80203

1| WELL PERMIT NUMBER __ et (D 798-F FEB 2 1 2002

2 |OWNER NAME(S) _ Gary Brinkman % Falcon Crest Homes s,;{%ﬁ&k
Mailing Address 750 Caspian Ci
City, St. Zip ~___ Monument Co 80132 %
Phone (719 ) 4810614

3. WELL LOCATIONASDRILLED: NE 1/4_NE 1/4,8ec._23 Twp__11_ S , Range 66 _ W

DISTANCES FROM SEC. LINES:
860 ft. from _Noxrth Sec. line. and 1060 ft. from Eﬁast Sec. line. OR

| SUBDIVISION: LOT BLOCK FILING(UNIT)
| STREET ADDRESS AT WELL LOCATION: 1,595 Walker Road
‘ =
| 4.{ GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION ft.  DRILLNG METHOD __ Rotary Air .
| _ | DATE CoMPLETED . Feb 19 2002 3. . .TOTAL DEPTH i+395 -DEPTH'GOMPLETED. 395 _
|5 GEOLOGICLOG: — — - -z -—ow — ~— | B.HOLE.DIAM..(in) —From-(f) To-{f) SN
| Depth Description of Material (Type, Size, Color, Water Location) S« T s SE .
| = L4 —395—
0-2 Topooil i _____
‘ =19 5and & Clay —
19-20 Red Clay ' 7. PLAIN CASING :
| Z0-B5 Yellow Clay oD (in) Kind. Wall Size From(ft) Tolf)
| LE-250 Sand & Clay 7 Steel 188 +1 m
i 250-295 Sand & Gravel 4i PG i 15 275
205301 Clay Lz PVC i 35 355
‘ 301-390 Sand & Gravel i
: 350-395 Clay PERF. CASING: Screen Slot Size:___30th :
‘ 4L PVC 3 275 316
1
‘ —a P : —355—~ 395—
‘ 8. FILTER PACK: 8. PACKER PLACEMENT:
| Material __Gravel Type
| Size i
| Interval __ 1 50-395 Depth
‘ 10. GROUTING RECORD:
| Material Amount Density Interval Placement
i REMARKS: Cement 4 Sk 28 Gal 10-41 Tremmie
| ‘ Cement 4 Sk 28 Gal 110-150 Tremmie
i

i1 DISINFECTION: Type HTH Amt. Used 3 cun

{12. WELL TEST DATA: D Check box if Test Data is submitted on Form No. GWS 39 Supplemental Well Test.
TESTING METHOD Ajred and Bailed
Static Level 235 - ft. Date/Time measured, Feb 19 2002 " Production Rate 15 gpm.
Pumping level __ 330 ft. Date/Time measured 2002 , Testlength (hrs.)____ 2
Remarks ; ,

3. 1 have read the siatements made herein and know the comerts thereot, and that they are true to my knowledge. {Putsuant to Saction 24-4-104 (13)(a)
C.R.S., the making of faise statements herein constitutes perjury in the second degree and is punishable as & class 1 misdemeancor,)

CONTRACTOR ___ Hagacher Well Works Inc Phone (_719)__su41-2460 _  Lic.No.__g1 .
Mailing Address Rox. 86 SimlaCo 80835
Name/Titie (Please type or print) Signature Date

Feb 20 2002

T.R.Hamachker l 767/(7/, ‘/4,(/




FormNo. OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
ews-25  COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

818 Centennial Bldg., 1313 Sherman St., Denver, Colorado 80203

(303) 866-3581 EXST
WELL PERMIT NUMBER 75798 -F -
APPLICANT DiV. 1 WD 8 DES. BASIN MD
APPROVED WELL LOCATION
EL PASO COUNTY
NE 1/4 NE 1/4  Section 23
4507 SILVER NELL DRIVE DISTANCES FROM SECTION LINES
COLO SPRINGS, CO 80908- 1015 Ft. from North Section Line
1160 Ft. from East Section Line
(719) 471-0294 UTM COORDINATES (MetersIZone:13,NAD83l
CHANGE/EXPANSION OF USE OF AN EXISTING WELL Easting: Northing:

1)

ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A WATER RIGHT
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit does not ensure that
no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from seeking relief in a civil court action.

JLvV

YT A
APPROVED . &/ R Ol

State Engineer By \
(Receipt No. 3652346 DATE ISSUED _ 01-06-2012 EXP«?ATION\DATE\/ D /

2)  The construction of this well shall be in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules 2 CCR 402-2, unless approval of a variance has
been granted by the State Board of Examiners of Water Well Construction and Pump Installation Contractors in accordance with Rule 18.

3) Approved as a change or increase in use of an existing weli constructed under permit no. 238092.

4)  Approved pursuant to CRS 37-90-137(4) on the condition that this well is operated in accordance with the augmentation plan approved by
the Division 1 Water Court in Case No. 11CW45, If the well is not operated in accordance with the terms of said decree, it will be subject to
administration including orders to cease diverting water.

5)  The use of ground water from this well is limited to use in one single family dwelling, irrigation of 10,000 square feet of home gardens and
lawns, and the watering of domestic animals and livestock.

6) The pumping rate of this well shall not exceed 15 GPM.

7)  The average annual amount of ground water to be appropriated shall not exceed 1 acre-foot.

8)  Production is limited to the Dawson aquifer.

9)  The entire length of the hole shall be geophysically logged as required by Rule 9 of the Statewide Nontributary Ground Water Rules prior to
installing casing.

10) The owner shall mark the weli in a conspicuous place with well permit number(s), name of the aquifer, and court case number(s) as
appropriate. The owner shall take necessary means and precautions to preserve these markings.

11) A totalizing flow meter must be installed on this well and maintained in good working order. Permanent records of all diversions must be
maintained by the well owner (recorded at least annually) and submitted to the Division Engineer upon request.

12) This well shall be constructed not more than 200 feet from the location specified on this permit.

13) This well is subject to administration by the Division Engineer in accordance with applicable decrees, statutes, rules, and regulations.

14) The issuance of this permit hereby cancels permit no. 238092.

15) The return flow from the use of this well must be through an individual waste water disposal system of the non-evaporative type where the
water is returned to the same stream system in which the well is located.

NOTE: The ability of this well to withdraw its authorized amount of water from this non-renewable aquifer may be less than the 100 years
upon which the amount of water in the aquifer is allocated, due to anticipated water level declines.
NOTE: To ensure a maximum productive life of this well, perforated casing should be set through the entire producing interval of the
approved zone or aquifer indicated above.
NOTE: Standards for determining your annual water usage are 0.3 acre-feet per single family dwelling, 0.05 acre-feet for every four (4) large
animals (or portion thereof) and 0.05 acre-feet for every 1,000 square feet of home gardens and lawns. - "

} . /




COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES Office Use Only l Eig} E‘E:E _44 51 1/2011)
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

1313 SHERMAN ST., Ste 821, DENVER, CO 80203

Main: (303) 866-3581 Fax: (303) 866-2223 dwrpermitsonline@state. cous |

RESIDENTIAL note: Atso use this form to apply for ivestock watering DEC 272011
Water Well Permit Application

Review form instructions prior to completing form. TR ERORCES
Hand completed forms must be completed in black or biue ink or typed. COLO.

1. Applicant Information 6. Use Of Well (check applicable boxes)

. . . See instructions to determine use(s) for which you may qualify
6«&3 L. Brikman and Breads L. Brinkman| o 4 Ordinary hausshold use in one single-family dweling
oul

Maifing address R {no ide use)
cny‘i S0 Silvec ‘\:‘Q‘Q""Vﬁmm ¥ B. Ordinary household use in 1 to 3 single-family dwellings:
Cotnt‘ad.o‘:,gvtﬁ\s Co €0909 Number of dwellings: __{
Telephone # ~ E-mail (onne fling 1t 15 required) Home garden/lawn irrigation, not to exceed one acre:
1M9.471.02.9Y4 area imigated /0, 000 K sq. . [J acre
2. Type Of Application (check applicable boxes) Domestic animal watering — (non-commercial)
(] Construct new well ] Change source (aquifer) [0 C. Livestock watering (on farm/ranch/range/pasture)
[ Replace existing well [ Reapplication (expired permit) WellD
Use existing well {7 Rooftop precip. collection 7. Well Data (proposed) ‘
[® Change or increase use [ Other: “’”"“"“";‘.‘S""“"‘ gpm m""‘;“*g"“‘m""" acre-foet
3. Refer To (if applicable) - :
Well pormit # Waier Cootcase ¥ ) m3°l§ foet "“'ga
239091 newds gicwzy  Piv.) wson
Designated Basin Determination ¥ Well name o7 ¥ 8. Water Supplier

Is this parcel within boundaries of a water service area? [1ves I NO
4. Location Of Proposed Well {iImportant! See Instructions) | If yes, provide name of supplier:
Tounty 9. Type Of Sewage System

E i ?lﬁ '\‘)E 1/4 of the “ [ 174 - -
Sadic ‘:. - oS Range — EaW | Prinpal Mendan Septic tank / absorption leach field
13 1 OR | OR |6+ [0 Central system: District name:
Distance of well fromy saction Jines {section Eines are typicaily not property lines) D Vault: Location 1o be hauled to:
1015 nronX NS Heo reom B E LIW
For rep Wells oriy — Gistance and direction from oid wall 1o new wel [3 Other (explain)
feet Direction | 10. Proposed Well Driller License #(optional):

Wet location address (include City, State, Zip) L] Check i wel adaress Is same as in item 1. 11. Sign or Enter Name of Applicant{s) or Authorized Agent

The making of false statements herein constitutes perjury in the second
degree, which is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor pursuant to C.R.S.
24-4-104 (13)(a). | have read the statements herein, know the contents

Optional: GPS wel i information in UTM format. GPS unit setings are as follows: thereof and state that are true to my k g
Format must be UTM s@umms)dws;hgam‘ mw@.’ém% Date {mmvddyyyy)
[ zone 120r[J Zone 13 Easting: )
) o - 3 .
m“.?:m Northing; ’\BM&P Ylt\,\, NN (LN \ ) 'QQ'\\
i signing print name and ttie -
Unit must be set o true north pd .
Was GPS i checkos o shor_[1ves | Remembertosetvawmonanss | B o A o Vet nKinncon
5. Parcel On Which Well Will Be Located Office Use Only
{You must attach a current deed for the subject parcel) USGS map name DWR map no. Surtace elev.
A. You must check and complete one of the following:
{0 Subdivision: Name be(wwg use ef¢xrst] Receipt area only
Lot Block Filing/Unit {1ew045 dug Han ;gms* BS 22346
County exemption (attach copy of county approval & survey) \AF - TDw) —gﬂsﬁdgy%‘:go -

0
v MMTS v
Name/# L %};u%gfgfuzg?(n AJOIy o SHACM6. Qe Qo
[J Parcel less than 35 acres, not in a subdivision attach a deed with metes )
(]
O

& bounds description recorded prior to June 1, 1972, and curent deed . HYLAE
Mining claim (attach copy of deed or survey) Namef#: WO (o0 SHUNGREGUHED 2708
Square 40 acre parcel as described in tem 4

Parce! of 35 or more acres (attach metes & bounds description or survey) y /

[J Other: (attach metes & bounds description or survey) wev o Ever: Y ReF

B. #of acres in parcel C. Ara you the awner of this parcel? WR // CANCEL 2}& i
Yo Rves [l no AMIN OTAMC

wi o 14 2ddoridael Dewsen 3%4.&;“:9—\—' we L\s

owes

D. Will this be the oniy wett on this parcei? L1YES I8 NO (# no — list other welis) TON//" L{f}'\l g/
MYLAR
sf

Div wD BA MD




g 1 . 44 e
Dec-06-01 11:52A Exchibie ﬂ ARet g7 ~9 P.o2
J. Patrick Kally El Paso my. -

Recorded al oo Otk M 10123[2001 12 201 153748

Recepli m ~ ooe so 00 qu
Rac '$5.00 1 of
QUITCLAIM DEED

TS BEED, ronde this ﬂik‘fduat ﬂm‘d ,'2001.

betwesn E. PEARL SHANSON

ofthe *toutiyof El Paso s ohdSete

Colorado Jsramez,end GARY 1, BkINKHEN and

BRENDA 1. ‘BRINKMAN, in joint tenancy

whose Icpa) addrens &

of the Countyof  El Paso wdSmicol  Colorado Jprantees:

WETNESS, that the granter, kmdumsuem&nnruuuor good and valuable considerstion

DOLLARS,

hmﬂmmdM'mw hauwlmd reh:nd.wldnudQUﬂClAlemummm

ukmgwwmumu i€ lh:whc-s. \Mmh&mwlnmumwbﬂhm

mmd&enﬁ&ﬁkﬂu&damxndmmmﬁemhnuﬂmhm&, wcrty. hgether with ingn s, ilann

mm,lmmmum: Bl Paso and State of Colorada,

dcxribed xs fflows: The Southwest . One ter of ;he Northeast One Quarter of
the Northeast One: Quarter to, her with’ the Northwest One Quarter o
the Southeast One Quarter of the Northeast One Quarter and together
with the East Half of the Southvest One Quazter of the Northeast On
Quarter of Section 23, Township 11 SOuth, Range 66 West of the 6th
Principal Meridian, County of X1 Paso, State of (:olorado, containin
40 acrees more aor less.

‘Except 60 foot right of wzy to El Psso County slong sll section
lines a8 recorded in Road Record A &t Pdge 7B. being 30 feet on each
side of each section line,

. bene Tdnzunnaauﬁhunanamuuuuu:
Thes ,Mmmmmmmwmumermmwhmhtuam
IN WITN) . wnnluorn:ammxhsuwnuumkdudcnunducxskﬂh 1///
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RECEIVED

MacDOUGALL, WOLDRIDGE & WORLEY, P.C. DEC 27 2011
530 Communication Circle, #204 W
i ATER R :
Colorado Springs, CO 80905-1743 STATEC %E?Sg%gggs
M.E. MacDougall hworley@waterlaw.tv Telephone '
Julianne M. Woldridge (719) 520-9288
Henry D. Worley Fax
(719) 520-9447

Jeffrey B. Cullers
December 14, 2011

State Engineer’s Office

Attn: Ms. Jolene Mackay

1313 Sherman Street, Room 818
Denver, CO 80203

RE: Transaction No. 3652346
Gary L. and Brenda L. Brinkman

Dear Ms. Mackay:

After receipt of your letter dated November 3, 2011 to Gary L. Brinkman and Brenda L.
Brinkman, several events occurred.

First, a survey of the Brinkman’s well indicated that the correct location of the Brinkmans’
well is 1015 feet from the north section line and1160 feet from the east section line. 1 am attaching
a portion of the plat map which shows that information. | have made that correction on a newly
completed GWS-44, which is enclosed.

Based on the corrected location, | believe that only one well is located within 600 feet of the
Brinkmans’ well. That well is owned by Bernard Hyland, permit no. 74484-F.

| mailed GWS-38 to Mr. and Mrs. Hyland and asked them if they would consent to the
issuance of the new permit. Mr. Hyland indicated in a phone call that he would not do so unless
it was proved to his satisfaction that no harm would occur to his well. Because | am not certain how
one would go about proving that negative, | am operating under the assumption that his consent
will not be give.

For that reason, | completed the enclosed GWS-44 and deleted the request for commercial
use. As a result, | believe that this application may be evaluated pursuant to CRS § 37-90-
137(2)(b)XI1)(C). As | am sure you are aware, this section of the statute provides that no hearing
is required when a well permit application affects a well located within 600 feet of an existing well,
“If the proposed well will serve an individual residential site and the proposed pumping rate will not
exceed fifteen gallons per minute....” The new application satisfies those criteria.

In regard to whether or not the application should be granted, | direct your attention to
C.R.S. § 37-90-137(4)( c), which states: “Material injury to vested nontributary ground water rights
shall not be deemed to result from the reduction of either hydrostatic pressure or water level in the

aquifer.”

16264h brinkman/mackay 12-14-11




RECEIVED

Ms. Jolene Mackay : DEC 272011
December 14, 2011 WATER RESOURCES
Page 2 STATEC%btglNEER

I have requested that Mr. and Mrs. Brinkman resubmit the entire packet of material that they

received from you with your November 3, 2011 letter, on the theory that you may disregard

! anything that is not required, rather than delaying the process by having to request material that
was not provided.

Sincerely yours,

ﬂ"“‘“«ﬂ,ﬁb = wb\.([g/
Henry D. Worley

For the firm

i Enclosures

c: Brinkmans

16264h  brinkman/mackay 12-14-11



13 ,tSHERMAN ST 'RM 818, DENVER, CO 80203
phone—mfo (303) 866-3587 main: (303) 866-3581
fax: (303) 866-3580 .._htip://iwww.water. state .CO.US

GENERAL PURPOSE
Wat“_erell Permit Application

ions on reverse side pnor to completing form.
ust be completed in black or blue ink or typed

Office Use Only Fotm GWS-45 (07/2009)

RECEIVED

SEP 20 2011

WATER RESO
STATE, %TGI!L\IJERgg S

1. 'Applicant Information

6. Use OF Well {check applicable boxes)

Naims of appican Aftach a detaifed description of uses applied for.

Ga Ty L Beiwkman auwd B cends b Beinkman | O industrial {J Dewatering System

Waling aodess ) M“m;‘fil’a' [ Geothermal ([ production or [] reinjection)

U501 Silvecr Nell Dewe 2 Irrigation B Other (describe): | Nd0o Tecdantiel

City _ State Zip code B Commercial o

Colorade Spovgs| CO6 | %p908 el Lwestode , office o quest cotfaqe
oo e : 7. Well Data (proposed)

(14)471- 029Y Ma"'"“““;’";fﬂfw apm Mmormgewimawn

2. Type Of Apphcatnon (check applicable boxes) o : — i acre-feet
O Construc( new weil g Change source (aquifer) 5 ’

[ Replace existing well [ Reapplication (expired permit) : ?J qu — et D2 N Sov

Use existing well 1 COGCC well 8. Land On Which Ground Water Will Be Used

'Change of increase use {J Other: Legal Description (may be provided as an attachment):

3 Refer To (if ap hcable)

Wel|permn# : ( P Water Count casa # Sa»m-e 35 s, A.

22809 ICWHS Bwd 13 Do 4
Designated Basin Determination # Well name or #

yortant! See Instructions)

4. Location Of Proposed Well (In

{f used for crop imigation, altach a scaled map that shows irrigated area )

A.. #Acres

.40 ® Ac;“;hc;aw\'s

Counly
E | Paso NE wmame NE 14
¢ Township NorS Range EorwW Principal
'?fﬁ N OR | b O | bak

i1 C. - Listany other wells or water rights used on this land:

| nstameofweﬂﬂansewmknes(wdm&wswe!yplaﬂympmpmym)

See Case Do, f1LWHUS, (lcw23

3o  Awm@NDIS 16bo  FemBEIW [0, Proposed Well Driller License #optional):
For replacement wells mr-dﬂ::iw direction from ofd well to new well irsction 10. Signature Of Applicant(s) Or Authorized Agent

Well location address (include City, State, Zip) E-Checkﬁweﬁmessissmash!wnt

The making of false statements herein constitutes perjury in the second
degree, which is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor pursuant to C.R.S.
24-4-104 (13)(a). | have read the statements herein, know the contents
thereof and state that they are tn: to my knowledge

Sign here (Must be original signature)
Optional: ‘GPS well location information in UTM format You must check GPS unit for
requtred&e‘lhngsasfouows _ \
Fommnusxpgmm Printname & tile LI
0 Zone 12 0r T Zone 13 Easting _%(" :V1§ E . !
Units must be Meters T
Diitiirn must be NADSS Northing ’ Off'(cevv\lilys,e Only
‘Unnrws:besenommm | 'USGS map name
Was GPS urit chacked for above? I:lves Rememiber o set Datum to NADE3 :
5. Parcel On Which Well Will Be Located , - Dog E4<7] Redt
{YOU MUST ATTACH A CURRENT DEED FOR THE SUBJECT PARCEL) Q_M“ﬁé USEE(Sﬂ o ‘
A.  Legal Description (may be provided as an atiachment): WV OL4S T AN » b}:\, ‘I
swily petld pe 1|4, TAF - TTOW)
MW sl B Y \Spb %Mwﬁmbgp‘“c{ w%co&au L
E 1|2 suwild NE (4 CO M/M@vﬁmmg poo %Whr
Sec 23, T. 11 5., R bk . aﬂmm ( Qp\\f

B, #of acresin parcel 0. Owner:

do . ! Appheads

D, Mﬁsbeu\eouymumwspmmﬂvss IRINO (f nic ~ st other wells)

e 4o | BAcfrhm\d Dmmaaud‘-k\ut[{'i

’E/ State Parcel 1D# (opfional).

‘ Tramaction# 3642346

C Daler. . 2002011 TAT 21PN
Transaction Tolat 10000
CHECK #9580 §10000

Exsn X eev " Loy X
ST‘ Zt2994
%\&ceu 22PLOR2.
(;(ATE

ov_| wZ ea__wo




